Deferred Tax

Liab)

18.60% 3.55% 424.55% The company has

achieved a milestone of

its operating income vis-

à-vis reduce in fixed

finance cost achived

profit on sale of

investments of

Rs.4,091.49 Lakhs results

into a major

improvement in  retun

on Capital employed

Ratio.

k) Return on

investment

(ROI) (%)

Income

generated from

investments

Average value

of investments

80.39% -27.60% -391.22% The company has

achived profit on sale of

investments of

Rs.4,091.49 Lakhs

accordingly in

proportion to the Value

of Investments of the

company.

56 Re-Grouping

 Certain reclassifications have been to the Comparative Period Financial Statements to enhance comparability with

the current year's financial statements & enhance compliance with guidance note on Division -II- Ind As Schedule

III to the Companies Act.

As a result, certain line items have been reclassified in the Balance Sheet as at 31st March,2021, the details of which

are as under:

 (Figures In Lakhs)

 Particulars Before

Reclassification

Reclassification After

Reclassification

 Non-Current Financial Assets (Trade Receivables) 2,833.60 (2,833.60) -

 Current Financial Assets (Trade Receivables) 4,292.25 2,833.60 7,125.85

 Non-Current Financial Assets (Other Financial

Assets)

937.54 (527.44) 410.10

 Non-Current Financial Assets (Loans) 80.00 527.44 607.44

57 Details of significant investments in subsidiaries and associates

   (Figures in Lakhs.)

 Investment in Country of

Incorporation

As at March

31, 2022

As at March 31,

2021

 (a) Subsidiary

Annual Report 2021-22

PAGE 207

 Genesis Gas Solutions Private Limited ( Stated at

Cost)

India 150.00 -

 (b) Associate

 Advik Laboratories Ltd ( Stated at fair Value) India 61.94 -

(ii) Disclosure as per Schedule V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Section 186(4) of the Companies Act, 2013.